

## A Declaration of My Intent

Your estate gift is more than a contribution—it's a lasting investment in the future of Stephens College and its students. By supporting scholarships, innovative programs, and transformative initiatives, your legacy will empower generations of leaders, creators, and change-makers to thrive. Thank you for ensuring that your generosity continues to shape lives and inspire excellence for years to come.

| Name:    | Class Year: |
|----------|-------------|
| Address: |             |
| Email    | Phone:      |

In recognition of Stephens College and its enduring impact, and with a commitment to fostering its future strength and success, I/we have included the following provision in my/our estate plans.

I/we estimate the current value of my/our provision to be approximately \$\_\_\_\_\_

Enclosed are the relevant pages and documents detailing my/our gift. All documents will be kept confidentially on file in the Office of Advancement at Stephens College.

| Bequest in a will Perp  | etual distribution via trust or |
|---|---------------------------------|
|   |                                 |
| Bequest in a living trust fami  | ly foundation                   |
| Retirement plan beneficiary Testo   | amentary trust                  |
| Charitable lead trust Real  | estate                          |
| Othe  | er property:                    |
| Please share any other pertinent information about your gift to those funds distributed or used for the highest and best purpos | · ·                             |

| Signature:              | _ Date: |
|-------------------------|---------|
| Gratefully received by: | Date:   |

This gift commemorates: \_\_\_\_\_

**Questions for Stephens College** should be directed to Shannon Walls, Vice President for Advancement at <u>sbwalls@stephens.edu</u> or (573) 876-7250.